HURST ENGINEERING SERVICES

1915 Fairfax St.* Denver, CO 80220 Email: tonyhurst@q.com

December 8, 2009

Chief

Environmental Enforcement Section Environment and Natural Resources

Division

Re: DJ # 90-7-1-875

U.S. Department of Justice

P.O. Box 7611

Washington, D.C220044-7611

Director

Compliance Assurance and Enforcement

Division

United States Environmental Protection

Agency Region 6

1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 1200

Dallas, Texas 75202-2733

Albuquerque City Attorney

Legal Department P.O. Box 2248

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103

County Attorney

One Civic Plaza, N.W., Tenth Floor

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103

Chief.

Hazardous and Radioactive Materials

Bureau

New Mexico Environment Depart

P.O. Box 26110

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87502-6110

Director, Environmental Enforcement

Division

New Mexico Attorney General's Office

P.O. Drawer 1508

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

Regional Counsel

Office of Regional Counsel

United States Environmental Protection

Agency Region 6

1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 1200

Dallas, Texas 75202-2733

New Mexico Natural Resource Trustee

Office of the New Mexico Natural

Resource Trustee

1435 St. Francis Drive, Suite 208

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Dear Plaintiffs:

Re:

Consent Decree; Albuquerque v. Sparton Technology, Inc.

No. CV 97 0206 (D.N.M.); D.J. No. 90-7-1-875

Notices and Submittals – Address Changes.

Please accept this letter pursuant to the requirements of Paragraph 102 of the Consent Decree. The following changes to addresses are to take immediate effect:

Owner of the Facility:

The new mailing address for the Owner (Sparton Technology, Inc) is:

Sparton Corporation 425 N. Martingale Road, Suite 2050 Schaumburg, IL 60173

HURST ENGINEERING SERVICES

1915 Fairfax St.* Denver, CO 80220 Email: tonyhurst@q.com

Paragraph 102 Notifications as to Sparton:

As to Sparton:

Joseph S. Lerczak Director of Treasury and Forecasting, and Secretary Sparton Corporation 425 N. Martingale Road, Suite 2050 Schaumburg, IL 60173

Telephone: 847.762.5816

The address has changed for the Sparton Coordinator (Tony Hurst) is:

Tony Hurst, P.E. Hurst Engineering Services 1915 Fairfax St., Denver, CO 80220

If you have any questions, please feel free to give me a call. Respectfully,

Hurst Engineering Services

Tony Hurst

Project Coordinator for Sparton Technology Inc.

HURST ENGINEERING SERVICES

1915 Fairfax St.* Denver, CO 80220 Email: tonyhurst@q.com

Cc:

Mr. Charles Hendrickson, Project Manager Hazardous Waste Enforcement Branch (6EN-HX) U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 1200 Dallas TX 75202-2733

Mr. Baird Swanson NMED District 1, 4131 Montgomery NE Albuquerque, NM 87109

AJH:ajh

Mr. John Kieling Permits Program Manager HWB New Mexico Environment Department 2905 Rodeo Park Drive East, Building 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505-6303

Carolyn Cooper NMED DOE Oversight Bureau P.O.Box 5400 MS 1396 Albuquerque, NM 87185-5932